PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon Michael Roff	09/17/2004
Christopher Rowe	09/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntleigh Technology PLC	
Street Address:	310-312 Dallow Road	
City:	Luton, Bedfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LU1 1TD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12211507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082558891

Email: mal@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Layton

Address Line 1: DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C.

Address Line 2: 2 East Mifflin Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 82047011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcia Layton

Total Attachments: 2

source=USPTO--040917--Assignment--EXECUTED#page1.tif source=USPTO--040917--Assignment--EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021539 FRAME: 0435

OF \$40.00 12

500649188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Simon Michael ROFF, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 10 Friary Field, Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LU6 3HZ, UK (hereinafter, together with his respective heirs, executives, administrators, and legal representatives referred to as "Assignor"); and Christopher ROWE, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 53 Friarscroft Way, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP20 2TE, UK; have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. __10/507.958 entitled Inflatable Support, filed on __9/14/04 ____ in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), and claiming priority to PCT/GB03/01018 filed March 10, 2003;

WHEREAS, HUNTLEIGH TECHNOLOGY, PLC (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), a British company, having a place of business at 310-312 Dallow Road, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU 1 1TD, United Kingdom is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor acknowledges that Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that Assignor will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon Assignee's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date 17/09/04. Simon Michael ROFF